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SIG 01 - B4S - Business for Society GT01_00 - Business for Society General Track Lucia MichelaDaniele luciamichela.daniele@unicampania.it

ST01_01 / ST02_01 - Rethinking the Responsible Corporation: Bridging Management, Law & Purpose (co-sponsored B4S & CoGo SIGs) Kevin Levillain kevin.levillain@mines-paristech.fr

ST01_02 - Performance measurement and management for sustainability Lucrezia Songini lucrezia.songini@uniupo.it

ST01_03 - Finance and Economy for Society: Financial Inclusion, Governance and Sustainability Sharam Alijani sharam.alijani@neoma-bs.fr

ST01_05 - Philosophy for business ethics Guglielmo Faldetta guglielmo.faldetta@unikore.it

ST01_08 - Arts & Philosophy for Business and Society Domenico Napolitano domenico.napolitano-ssm@unina.it

T01_09 / T06_09 - Innovating Pedagogy for Future Challenges in Management Education (co-sponsored B4S / INNO SIGs) Marina Schmitz marina.schmitz@iedc.si

T01_10 - Toward Humanistic Management: Purpose-Driven Companies, Circular Business Models and Community-based Ecosystems Domènec Melé mele@iese.edu

T01_11 - From AI to digital transformation in the Human+ Era: what are the effects on business for society? Francesco Laviola francesco.laviola@uniroma1.it

T01_12 - Wisdom, Spirituality and Purpose: Nurturing Flourishing within Organizations and Management Education Raysa Rocha raysa.geaquinto@gmail.com

T01_13 - Navigating intra/inter organizational relationships in the Digital Era: exploring collective intelligence and social identity Michela Iannotta michela.iannotta@uniroma1.it

T01_14 - Organizing to create value from data collaborations Simona Leonelli simona.leonelli@unimore.it

T01_15 -  Managing Diversity and Inclusion In Circular Economies: Exploring Linkages Meryem Altaf meryem.altaf@dmu.ac.uk

T01_16 - Climate Solutions and Carbon Management across Management Disciplines Petra Molthan-Hill petra.molthan-hill@ntu.ac.uk

SIG 02 - COGO - Corporate Governance GT02_00 - Corporate Governance General Track Francesca  Cuomo F.Cuomo@uea.ac.uk

ST01_01 / ST02_01 - Rethinking the Responsible Corporation: Bridging Management, Law & Purpose (co-sponsored B4S & CoGo SIGs) Kevin Levillain kevin.levillain@mines-paristech.fr

ST02_02 - Board of Directors, Top Management Teams and Diversity in the C-Suite Esha Mendiratta esha.mendiratta@gmail.com

ST02_03 - Corporate Governance and Diversity Patricia Gabaldon patricia.gabaldon@ie.edu
T02_04 / T13_09 - Purpose-Driven Strategies, Transformation, Corporate Governance, and Resilience (co-sponsored COG & SM SIGs) Albena Björck bjoe@zhaw.ch

SIG 03 - ENT - Entrepreneurship GT03_00 - Entrepreneurship General Track Damiano Petrolo damiano.petrolo@uniupo.it

ST03_01 / ST06_01/ST13_01 - Business Model - Strategy, Innovation, and Entrepreneurial Venturing (co-sponsored ENT / INNO / SM SIGs) Dirk Schneckenberg dirk.schneckenberg@rennes-sb.com

ST03_02 - Entrepreneurship Processes: Leveraging innovation to start up Diego Matricano diego.matricano@unicampania.it

ST03_03 - Entrepreneurial Cognition and Behaviour Leonie Baldacchino leonie.baldacchino@um.edu.mt

ST03_04 - Entrepreneurial Finance Francesca Tenca francesca.tenca@uniupo.it

ST03_05 - Entrepreneurship, Regions & Regional Development Marina Dabic mdabic@net.efzg.hr

ST03_06 - Social and Sustainable Entrepreneurship Nicole Siebold nicole.siebold@mgmt.au.dk

ST03_07 - Growth Strategies & Internationalization for SMEs Lara Penco lara.penco.economia@gmail.com

T03_08 - Entrepreneurial Profiles Sara Poggesi sara.poggesi@uniroma2.it

T03_09 - Academic Entrepreneurship and Entrepreneurial University Laura Castaldi laura.castaldi@unicampania.it

T03_10 - Entrepreneurial Ecosystems Christina Theodoraki christina.theodoraki@iae-aix.com
T03_11 - Designing the Future: Entrepreneurship, Life Design and AI Sebastian Kernbach sebastian.kernbach@gmail.com

SIG 04 - FABR - Family Business Research GT04_00 - Family Business Research General Track Rafaela, AlessiaGjergji, Patuelli rgjergji@liuc.it; alessia.patuelli@northumbria.ac.uk

ST04_01 - Behavior, Performance, and Sustainability in Family Firms Mario Ossorio mario.ossorio@unicampania.it

ST04_02 - Family Business in Emerging, Developing, and Transitional Economies Allan Discua Cruz a.discuacruz@lancaster.ac.uk
T04_03 - Navigating the Twin Transition: The Role of Small and Family Businesses in Digital and Green Transformations Elisa Conz elisa.conz@unipv.it

SIG 05 - GRDO - Gender, Race, and Diversity in OrganisationsGT05_00 - Gender, Race and Diversity in Organisations General Track Faiza Ali faiza.ali@lums.edu.pk

ST05_01 - Women & Gender in Work, Organisation & Beyond Nosheen Khan Nosheen.Khan@newcastle.ac.uk

ST05_02 - Diversity issues in cultural context Henriett Primecz henriett.primecz@jku.at

T05_03 - Role of Diversity, Equality and Inclusion in Careers and Leadership Sumita Datta drsumitadatta@gmail.com

T05_04 - Embracing Diversity: Shaping the Future of Public Organizations Davide Trinchese davide.trinchese@santannapisa.it

SIG 06 - INNO - Innovation GT06_00 - Innovation General Track Patrick Spieth spieth@uni-kassel.de

ST03_01 / ST06_01/ST13_01 - Business Model - Strategy, Innovation, and Entrepreneurial Venturing (co-sponsored ENT / INNO / SM SIGs) Dirk Schneckenberg dirk.schneckenberg@rennes-sb.com

ST06_03 - Digital Innovation: Strategies, Competencies, Theories, and Practice David  Versailles  dwv@newpic.fr 

ST06_05 - Innovation for Sustainability, Circularity and Green-tech Erik G, Julia Hansen, Schmitt erik.hansen@jku.at; julia.schmitt@jku.at 

ST06_07 - Open Innovation Engaging Individuals, Communities and Networks Liliana Mitkova liliana.mitkova@univ-evry.fr

ST06_08 - Managing Creativity for Innovation: Christian Hoßbach christian.hossbach@wiwi.uni-halle.de

T01_09 / T06_09 - Innovating Pedagogy for Future Challenges in Management Education (co-sponsored B4S / INNO SIGs) Marina Schmitz marina.schmitz@iedc.si

T06_10 / T12_03 - Action Research in Innovation Management and Management Science: Conceptual and Empirical Research Studies (co-sponsored INNO / RMRP SIGs)Sylwia Sysko-Romanczuk sylwia.sysko.romanczuk@pw.edu.pl

T06_11 - Innovation Management in Healthcare: Current Challenges and Future Opportunities for Value Creation Francesco Schiavone schiavone@uniparthenope.it

T06_12 - Navigating new product development in an era of collaboration, uncertainty, and technological change Christian Baccarella christian.baccarella@unibw.de

T06_13 - Bridging Academia, Science and Industry for Tomorrow's Breakthroughs Quentin Plantec q.plantec@tbs-education.fr
T06_14 - Innovation ecosystems and platforms: Emergence, construction, and persistence Valerie Merindol valerie@merindol.net

SIG 07 - IM - International Management GT07_00 - International Management General Track Silvio, Tak  Cardinali, Yan Leung  s.cardinali@staff.univpm.it; tleung@usc.edu.au

ST07_01 - Global Mobility Jan Selmer selmer@mgmt.au.dk

ST07_02 - Management and cultures: Qualitative organizational research Sylvie Chevrier sylvie.chevrier@univ-eiffel.fr
T07_03 - International Competitiveness Pablo Collazzo pablo.collazzo@donau-uni.ac.at

SIG 09 - OB & HRM - Organisational Behaviour and Human Relations ManagementGT09_00 - Organisational Behaviour General Track Dinuka + Andres Herath, Salas Vallinad.herath@hud.ac.uk; andres.salas@uv.es

ST09_01 - Human Resource Management Laura + Silvia Innocenti, Dello Russo laura.innocenti@univaq.it; sdellorusso@luiss.it

ST09_02 - Team Performance Management Monika Maslikowska monikamaslikowska@gmail.com

ST09_03 - Leadership Meltem, Ceyda Ceri Booms, Madenmeltem.ceribooms@kuleuven.be; ceyda.maden@ozyegin.edu.tr)

T09_04 - AI, Big Data, Algorithmic Management and Emerging Tech in Human Resources Management, Employment Relations and  Organizational Behaviour Yumei Yang yangy@bournemouth.ac.uk
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T09_05 - Addressing the interplay of organizational structures and behaviors: aligning the stars Rocco Palumbo rocco.palumbo@uniroma2.it

T09_06 - Exploring power dynamics in modern-organizations: a multi-level approach Roberta Troisi rtroisi@unisa.it

T09_07 - Sustainable HRM and Responsible Ways of Working Sylvia Rohlfer sylviaroh@hotmail.com
T09_08 - Responsible and Human-centered Artificial Intelligence in Business Ethics - Standards, Processes and Behaviours Stefan Güldenberg stefan.guldenberg@ehl.ch

SIG 10 - PO - Project Organizing GT10_00 - Project Organising General Track Carl Marnewick cmarnewick@uj.ac.za

ST10_01 - Multi-level Perspectives on Major and Megaprojects Juliano Denicol juliano.denicol@ucl.ac.uk

ST10_02 -  Project and Society Francesco Di Maddaloni f.dimaddaloni@ucl.ac.uk

T10_03 - The ‘bright’ and ‘dark’ side of organising projects: Addressing societal and humanitarian concerns. Shankar Sankaran Shankar.Sankaran@uts.edu.au

T10_04 - Transforming Project Management: Embracing Agility, Digitalization, and Artificial Intelligence Alejandro Romero-Torres romero-torres.alejandro@uqam.ca

T10_05 - Project Leadership with Purpose Jennifer Whyte jennifer.whyte@sydney.edu.au

SIG 11 - PM&NPM - Public and Non-Profit ManagementGT11_00 - Public and Non-Profit Management General Track Filippo Giordano f.giordano@lumsa.it

ST11_01 - Accounting, Auditing and Sustainability in Public and Hybrid Organizations Giuseppe Grossi giuseppe.grossi@hkr.se

ST11_02 - Healthcare Management Research Nancy Borkowski nborkows@uab.edu

ST11_03 - Management and governance of culture, heritage and tourism Lorenzo Mizzau lorenzo.mizzau@unige.it

T11_04 - Exploring Organizational Purposes: Multifunctional Approaches to Resilience, Leadership, and Management Practice Panagiotis Kyriakopoulos panagiotis.kyriakopoulos@wbs.ac.uk
T11_05 - Digital Transformation in the Public Sector Andrea Bonomi Savignon bonomi.savignon@economia.uniroma2.it

SIG 12 - RM&RP - Research Methods and Research PracticeGT12_00 - Research Methods and Research Practice General Track Marc Stierand marc.stierand@ehl.ch

ST12_01 - Coevolutionary and Ecosystem Perspectives Johan Kask johan.kask@inn.no

ST12_02 - Research Methods for Complex Adaptive Systems Davide Secchi secchi@sdu.dk

T06_10 / T12_03 - Action Research in Innovation Management and Management Science: Conceptual and Empirical Research Studies (co-sponsored INNO / RMRP SIGs)Sylwia Sysko-Romanczuk sylwia.sysko.romanczuk@pw.edu.pl

T12_04 - Management History, Theory, and Philosophy Matteo Cristofaro matteo.cristofaro@uniroma2.it
T12_05 - Performance Management: research methods and research practice Ivo Hristov hristov@economia.uniroma2.it
T12_06 - Tourism research and practice: trends and transitions Luna Leoni luna.leoni@uniroma2.it
T12_07 - Natural language processing, machine learning and bibliometric methods in management research Ivan Zupic i.zupic@gold.ac.uk

SIG 13 - SM - Strategic Management GT13_00 - Strategic Management General Track Audrey Rouyre a.rouyre@montpellier-bs.com

ST03_01 / ST06_01 / ST13_01 - Business Model - Strategy, Innovation, and Entrepreneurial Venturing (co-sponsored ENT / INNO / SM SIGs) Dirk Schneckenberg dirk.schneckenberg@rennes-sb.com

ST13_03 - CENA - Coopetition, Ecosystems, Networks and Alliances Audrey Rouyre a.rouyre@montpellier-bs.com

ST13_04 - Mergers & Acquisitions and Divestitures: A Glimpse into the Future Audrey Rouzies audrey.rouzies@tsm-education.fr

ST13_05 - Microfoundations of Strategy: Dynamic Capabilities, Behavioural Strategy and Knowledge Mechanisms Mait Rungi maru@tlu.ee

ST13_06 - Strategic Ambidexterity: solving the tensions between existing and new processes Lilla Hortovanyi lhortovanyi@mcc.hu

ST13_07 - Strategic Processes and Practices Zohor Kettani zohor.kettani@um6p.ma

ST13_08 - Artificial Intelligence, data and digital ecosystems Ke Rong r@tsinghua.edu.cn

T02_04 / T13_09 - Purpose-Driven Strategies, Transformation, Corporate Governance, and Resilience (co-sponsored COGO & SM SIGs) Albena Björck bjoe@zhaw.ch

T13_10 - Supply chain strategies for a sustainable business Silvia Blasi silvia.blasi@univr.it

T13_11 -Sport Management with Purpose Igor Perechuda igor.perechuda@gmail.com
T13_12 - From Division of Labour to Division of Agents? Exploring AI-human Interplay in Dynamic Capabilities Yongjian (Ken)Chen kenchen@trentu.ca

SIG 14 - Conference General Track GT14_00 - General Track - Managing with Purpose Francesco Capone francesco.capone@unifi.it

T14_01 - Artificial Intelligence and Human Values Surabhi Verma suv@econ.au.dk

T14_02 - Internationalizing with purpose Simone Guercini simone.guercini@unifi.it

T14_03 - General Management and Management Learning: Science and Education for Purpose Kristen Reid kristen.reid@open.ac.uk

T14_05 - Managing with Purpose through Authenticity Leo Paul Dana lp762359@dal.ca

T14_06 - The Responsibilities of Upper Echelons in Managing for Financial and Social Purpose Jill Brown jbrown@bentley.edu
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